2-71
Standard cylinder
Com
pact cylinder
Guide cylinder
Table
Rodless cylinder
Stopper cylinder

Installation of sensor switch
MCFA ─ 11 ─ 6 ─ 10M ─ K ─
Order example
MODEL STROKE
TUBE I.D.
1: Single rod
2: Double rod
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1     Double action / Male thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for ø6~ø25)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø32)
M: Magnet
Blank: Standard
K: Non-rotating rod Tightening torque
When mounting MCFA series,refer to the below table.
Cylinder weight
Model
Basic weight
MCFA-11
Basic weight (magnet)
MCFA-11
Stroke 5 mm
MCFA-11
Tube
I.D.
ø6 20 18 3
ø10 32 31 3
ø16 42 58 6
ø20 90 118 10
ø25 161 202 17
ø32 268 330 26
2-72
MULTI-MOUNT CYLINDER
MCFA Inside structure & Parts list
Double acting
ø6 ø10~ø32
Material
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 6 Note
1 Body Aluminum alloy
2 Head cover Aluminum alloy
3 Piston Aluminum alloy
4 Rod Stainless steel
5 Cover ring NBR
6 Rod packing NBR
7 Piston packing NBR
8 Magnet ring Magnet material for with magnet
9 Cushion packing PU
10 Snap ring Spring steel
11 Fixed ring Aluminum alloy
12 Rod front nut Carbon steel
No. Tube I.D.
Part name 10 16 20 25 32 Note
1 Body Aluminum alloy
2 Head cover Aluminum alloy
3 Piston Aluminum alloy
4 Cushion packing NBR
5 Rod *1 Stainless steel *2
6 Wear ring Resin
7 Cover ring NBR
8 Rod packing NBR
9 Piston packing NBR
10 Magnet ring Magnet material for with magnet
11 Piston gasket – NBR
12 Piston bolt
– SCM for without magnet